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Dear Frionds

The parish of the future will be different. The urgent task of our time is to try
to reach out to younger generations, leading them to know Jesus Christ and
understand what Jesus can mean in their lives.

| hope tomorrow’s parish will be a place of welcome for all. In my
conversations with young people, it is clear that we have to be more
welcoming and atfentive to the young, embracing difference and open
to exElorin their questions and concerns. In addition, | hope tomorrow’s
paris willie a centre of learning where all find nourishment in faith and
support in friendship. | hope that tomorrow’s parish will also be confident
and outward looking sending ‘missionary disciples’ to bring the presence
of Christ info the world.

To make the parish of the future a redlity, we need to constantly develop
new ways of working together, sharing resources and expressing solidarity.
Share is crucial in eno%ling a better future for all. Your contributions to
Share will ensure that we meet all our responsibilities while prioritising
working together for mission.

Thanks to Share, we are able to provide support services to our parish
communities in child safeguarding, education and schools, repairs to
buildings, prudent financio? management, human resources and training
people to work in evangelisation and catechesis.

o

Thank you for supportin% the Share collection and | appeal to you to
continue to give generously to Share, the second collection, each Sunday.
Your help is an invaluable in building the parish of the future.

Yours sincerely,

+B_.°&_AMDD.

H Diarmuid Martin
Archbishop of Dublin
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Archdi cese of Dublin

Your support for Share helps promote the Catholic Faith and the Good News "W; £ % |
of the Gospel in our Parishes, particularly in developing the faith among

young adults through the Office for Evangelisation.

Your support helps children in our Catholic Schools in Dublin come to know
Jesus Christ through the support provided by our Education staff.

Your support helps provide Parish Pastoral Workers, enhancing and
developing Ministry in parishes.

Your support helps safeguard children in our parish communities through the
work of our Safeguarding and Child Protection Office.

Your support helps parishes implement and adhere to good governance and

regulation, especially in the area of charity, financial and data regulations.

Your support helps provide immediate financial support for poorer parishes

in difficulty.

Share funds the Office for Financial Development in raising funds for repairs

to Churches and renovations to parish pastoral centres.

The return on your weekly investment in Share is significant at a time of many

competing needs and is essential to the mission of the Archdiocese of Dublin.




SHARE SUPPORTS OUR PARISHES, PRIESTS, DEACONS AND
LAY PEOPLE WORKING TOGETHER ON A SHARED MISSION

FINANCIAL SUPPORT FOR PARISHES

PASTORAL WORKERS AND CATECHISTS

EVANGELISATION AND LITURGY PROGRAMMES AND EVENTS

FAITH DEVELOPMENT FOR YOUNG ADULTS AND YOUTH GROUPS

RELIGIOUS EDUCATION AND SACRAMENTAL PREPARATION IN 456 PRIMARY AND 181 SECONDARY CATHOLIC SCHOOLS
PARISH FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT, EMPLOYMENT AND HUMAN RESOURCES ADVICE AND SUPPORT

CHILD SAFEGUARDING AND EXTENSIVE GARDA VETTING

CHURCH AND PARISH CENTRE REPAIRS AND RENOVATIONS

DIOCESAN ARCHIVES AND DATA PROTECTION

SHARE FUND FINANCIAL STATEMENT

FOR 12 MONTH PERIOD ENDING 31st DECEMBER 2016 ik s s
OPENING BALANCE 14,999
INCOME
COLLECTIONS (Note 1) 6,273
DONATIONS AND LEGACIES 884
GAINS ON FIXED ASSET DISPOSALS ™
BANK INTEREST & OTHER INCOME 80
INCOME SUB TOTAL 7,978
EXPENDITURE
ASSISTANCE TO PARISHES (Note 2) (1,264)
LOSSES ON INVESTMENTS (16)
DIOCESAN SUPPORT SERVICES (3,859)
PARISH PASTORAL WORKERS (1,406)
MAINTENANCE EXPENSES ON SHARE PROPERTIES & DEPRECIATION (328)
CONTRIBUTION TO NATIONAL INITIATIVES (614)
CONTRIBUTION TO THIRD PARTY INITIATIVES (494)
DIT GRANGEGORMAN CHURCH (100)
BANK CHARGES (38)
OTHER EXPENSES (93)
EXPENDITURE SUB TOTAL (8,212)
DEFICIT FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR (234)
CLOSING SHARE FUND BALANCE AS AT 31ST DECEMBER 2016 14,765
- CLOSING SHARE FUND BALANCE AS AT ASSISTANCE TO PARISHES (Note 2 €
31ST DECEMBER 2016 RESTRICTED AS FOLLOWS: €000’s BOHERNABREENA ( ) 122000
SHARE FUND CASH RESERVES 2,704 BALLYFERMOT 121 :596
SHARE FUND FIXED ASSETS 5373 -IQ:S{Q\I;EII_ID-%\IDGDEEB%EIZE 185383
SAGGART 100,000
SHARE BUILDING FUND 4,409 EQESQYG gggﬁ /:\I'gg ET %;:153
TOTAL SHARE FUND 14,765 JAMES'S STREET 66,000
(Including other restricted reserves for Pastoral Workers and the Building Fund) WESTLAND ROW 56,760
PRO CATHEDRAL 54,084
MULHUDDART 50,000
. ROWLAGH 50,000
Average Weekly Share Collection from 2010 to 2016 et 40,000
BALLYMUN 30,000
200,000 SALLYNOGGIN 23,144
CHAPELIZOD 22,553
€144,692 €140,594 €135280 €132714 €129,331 €128,865 €128,017 BLAKESTOWN 20,953
L SPRINGFIELD 20,000
BALCURRIS 15,000
100,000 — KILLINARDEN 15,000
TALLAGHT ORATORY 15,000
AUGHRIM STREET 10,000
50,000 — HUNTSTOWN 10,000
NEILSTOWN 10,000
gind KILBRIDE-BARNDARRIG 8,340
CITY QUAY 7,869
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 JOBSTOWN 7200
To learn more about how volunteering and collections, gifts, donations and Ié\loc%%?:EE M g;;g
bequests support the work of the Church in the Archdiocese of Dublin, please OTHER 1 ’930

contact Malcolm Kelly or Patricia Clifford at the Office for Financial Development:
(01) 808-7584; Malcolm.Kelly@dublindiocese.ie; Patricia.Clifford@dublindiocese.ie €1,263,830




AMOUNTS COLLECTED IN PARISHES AND OTHER CHURCHES IN 2016 (Note 1):

ARDLEA

ARKLOW

ARTANE

ASHFORD

ATHY

AUGHRIM

AUGHRIM STREET
AVOCA

AYRFIELD

BALALLY
BALBRIGGAN
BALCURRIS
BALDOYLE
BALLINTEER
BALLYBODEN
BALLYBRACK
BALLYFERMOT
BALLYFERMOT UPPER
BALLYGALL
BALLYMORE EUSTACE
BALLYMUN

BALLYMUN ROAD
BALLYROAN
BALLYWALTRIM
BAWNOGUE

BAYSIDE

BEAUMONT
BEECHWOOD AVENUE
BELFIELD CHURCH
BERKELEY ROAD
BLACKROCK
BLAKESTOWN
BLANCHARDSTOWN
BLESSED SACRAMENT CHAPEL
BLESSINGTON
BLUEBELL
BOHERNABREENA
BONNYBROOK
BOOTERSTOWN
BRACKENSTOWN
BRAY (HOLY REDEEMER)
BRAY (PUTLAND ROAD)
BRAY (ST PETER'S )
BROOKFIELD
CABINTEELY

CABRA

CABRAWEST
CASTLEDERMOT
CASTLEKNOCK
CASTLETOWN
CELBRIDGE
CHAPELIZOD

CHERRY ORCHARD
CHURCH STREET (oFm cAP)
CHURCHTOWN

CITY QUAY

22,218
43,353
15,606
24,293
47,970
11,857
23,069
23,821
20,875
36,755
63,037
6,900
24,110
58,579
21,005
28,309
25,225
27,283
51,996
15,390
5,381
55,513
46,327
36,284
5,727
43,521
44,269
29,418
81
19,995
50,695
7,378
62,315
2,027
25,608
4,024
14,123
16,720
60,689
47,385
50,883
34,610
11,969
5,534
28,484
28,571
22,280
15,580
63,490
6,670
69,878
16,868
5,717
9,260
40,745
3,255

CLARENDON STREET
CLOGHER ROAD
CLONDALKIN
CLONSKEAGH
CLONTARF ST ANTHONY
CLONTARF ST JOHN
COISTE TREADACH-RES
CONFEY

COOLOCK

CORDUFF

CROSS CHAPEL (BLESSINGTON)
CRUMLIN

DALKEY

DARNDALE
DEANSRATH
DOLLYMOUNT
DOLPHIN'S BARN
DOMINICK STREET
DONABATE
DONAGHMEDE
DONARD (DUNLAVIN)
DONNYBROOK
DONNYCARNEY
DONORE AVENUE
DRUMCONDRA

DUBLIN AIRPORT, SWORDS
DUN LAOGHAIRE
DUNDRUM

DUNLAVIN
EADESTOWN

EAST WALL
EDENMORE
ENNISKERRY
ESKER/DODDSBORO
FAIRVIEW

FINGLAS

FINGLAS WEST
FIRHOUSE

FOXROCK

GARDINER STREET
GARRISTOWN
GLASNEVIN
GLASTHULE
GLENDALOUGH
GRANGE PARK
GREENHILLS
GREYSTONES
HADDINGTON ROAD
HALSTON STREET
HAROLD'S CROSS
HARRINGTON STREET
HARTSTOWN
HOLLYWOOD (BALLYMORE EUSTACE)
HOWTH

HUNTSTOWN
INCHICORE M.I.

25,596
20,416
63,560
25,161
26,470
36,469
7,030
21,139
43,648
9,885
4,360
80,277
58,593
4,126
2,918
48,748
13,201
5,168
29,872
36,973
6,383
84,174
49,850
13,680
33,970
3,726
34,936
38,103
9,609
5,498
10,502
22,215
21,638
52,830
26,230
54,645
24,730
27,855
100,450
16,680
8,510
28,763
41,338
9,485
20,331
48,767
57,017
36,896
5,250
20,123
30,150
15,541
2,826
28,693
15,537
11,668

INCHICORE ST.M.
IONAROAD

JAMES'S STREET
JOBSTOWN
JOHNSTOWN
KILBARRACK/FOXFIELD
KILBRIDE-BARNDARRIG
KILCULLEN

KILL O’ THE GRANGE
KILLESTER
KILLINARDEN
KILMACUD

KILMEADE (NARRAGHMORE)
KILMORE ROAD WEST
KILNAMANAGH
KILQUADE

KIMMAGE

KINSEALY
KNOCKLYON
LARKHILL/WHITEHALL
LAUREL LODGE
LEIXLIP
LOUGHLINSTOWN
LUCAN

LUCAN SOUTH

LUSK

MALAHIDE

MANOR KILBRIDE (BLESSINGTON)
MARINO

MARLEY GRANGE
MAYNOOTH
MEADOWBROOK
MEATH STREET
MERRION ROAD

MILL HILL MISSIONARIES
MILLTOWN
MONKSTOWN

MOONE

MOUNT ARGUS
MOUNT MERRION
MOUNTVIEW
MOURNE ROAD
MULHUDDART
NARRAGHMORE
NAUL

NAVAN ROAD
NEILSTOWN
NEWCASTLE
NEWTOWNPARK
NORTH WILLIAM ST
NOT ANALYSED

OUR LADY’S MANOR
PALMERSTOWN
PHIBSBORO

POOR CLARE
MONASTERY

11,855
23,652
5,403

3,151

51,855
39,274
16,468
23,296
51,465
18,882
3,608

62,065
5,672

17,308
27,655
53,354
15,640
11,723
53,780
83,578
67,630
67,385
9,523

83,858
13,896
30,760
66,680
2,906

63,598
29,952
67,893
26,732
10,622
51,649
3,592

45,418
32,003
3,475

10,685
93,152
24,726
24,513
8,114

11,430
10,138
45,955
6,210

14,557
70,115
8,786

12,405
1,800

27,591
22,457
2,931

PORTERSTOWN
PORTMARNOCK
PRIORSWOOD

PRO CATHEDRAL
RAHENY

RATHDRUM
RATHFARNHAM
RATHGAR

RATHMINES

RIALTO

RINGSEND
RIVERMOUNT
RIVERVALLEY
ROLESTOWN
ROUNDWOOD
ROWLAGH

RUSH

SAGGART
SALLYNOGGIN
SANDYFORD
SANDYMOUNT

SEAN MCDERMOTT ST,
SEVILLE PLACE
SHANKILL

SILLOGE

SKERRIES
SPRINGFIELD
SRULEEN

ST ALPHONSUS
MONASTERY

ST. AUDOEN'S, HIGH ST.
SUTTON

SWORDS

SYBIL HILL, RAHENY
TALLAGHT -ST AENGUS
TALLAGHT -ST DOMINIC
TALLAGHT -ST MARTIN
TALLAGHT -ST MARY'S
TEMPLEOGUE
TERENURE
TERENURE COLLEGE
THOMAS STREET
(OSA)(JOHN'S LANE)
UNIVERSITY CHURCH
VALLEYMOUNT
WALKINSTOWN
WESTLAND ROW
WHITEFRIAR STREET
WICKLOW
WILLINGTON

YELLOW WALLS

Total:

23,130
55,448
9,352

39,793
63,138
23,701
76,885
48,583
39,254
5,589

25,167
5,257

25,217
13,240
16,658
8,617

47,591
39,570
38,902
70,699
53,999
2,350

9,180

62,932
7,460

51,338
27,993
12,735
5,682

14,183
64,879
38,966
4,276

17,652
18,722
18,587
43,357
38,606
47,597
8,493

11,152

5,825

11,352
30,001
12,250
32,951
54,264
39,040
33,043

6,272,822




