Archdi cese of Dublin



NEWSLETTER

April 15th 2018



Dear Friends

The parish of the future will be different. The urgent task of our time is to try to reach out to younger generations, leading them to know Jesus Christ and understand what Jesus can mean in their lives.

I hope tomorrow's parish will be a place of welcome for all. In my conversations with young people, it is clear that we have to be more welcoming and attentive to the young, embracing difference and open to exploring their questions and concerns. In addition, I hope tomorrow's parish will be a centre of learning where all find nourishment in faith and support in friendship. I hope that tomorrow's parish will also be confident and outward looking sending 'missionary disciples' to bring the presence of Christ into the world.

To make the parish of the future a reality, we need to constantly develop new ways of working together, sharing resources and expressing solidarity. Share is crucial in enabling a better future for all. Your contributions to Share will ensure that we meet all our responsibilities while prioritising working together for mission.

Thanks to Share, we are able to provide support services to our parish communities in child safeguarding, education and schools, repairs to buildings, prudent financial management, human resources and training people to work in evangelisation and catechesis.

Thank you for supporting the Share collection and I appeal to you to continue to give generously to Share, the second collection, each Sunday. Your help is an invaluable in building the parish of the future.

Yours sincerely,

+ Grand MED

♣ Diarmuid Martin
Archbishop of Dublin



THE SECOND COLLECTION, SHARE, IS A CONCRETE EXPRESSION OF COMMUNION BETWEEN THE PEOPLE AND PARISHES OF THE DUBLIN DIOCESE.

YOUR ONGOING SUPPORT FOR SHARE IS VITAL TO THE LIFE OF THE CHURCH.

- Your support for Share helps promote the Catholic Faith and the Good News
 of the Gospel in our Parishes, particularly in developing the faith among
 young adults through the Office for Evangelisation.
- Your support helps children in our Catholic Schools in Dublin come to know Jesus Christ through the support provided by our Education staff.
- Your support helps provide Parish Pastoral Workers, enhancing and developing Ministry in parishes.
- Your support helps safeguard children in our parish communities through the work of our Safeguarding and Child Protection Office.
- Your support helps parishes implement and adhere to good governance and regulation, especially in the area of charity, financial and data regulations.
- Your support helps provide immediate financial support for poorer parishes in difficulty.
- Share funds the Office for Financial Development in raising funds for repairs to Churches and renovations to parish pastoral centres.
- The return on your weekly investment in Share is significant at a time of many competing needs and is essential to the mission of the Archdiocese of Dublin.









SHARE SUPPORTS OUR PARISHES, PRIESTS, DEACONS AND LAY PEOPLE WORKING TOGETHER ON A SHARED MISSION

- FINANCIAL SUPPORT FOR PARISHES
- PASTORAL WORKERS AND CATECHISTS
- EVANGELISATION AND LITURGY PROGRAMMES AND EVENTS
- FAITH DEVELOPMENT FOR YOUNG ADULTS AND YOUTH GROUPS
- religious education and sacramental preparation in 456 primary and 181 secondary catholic schools
- PARISH FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT, EMPLOYMENT AND HUMAN RESOURCES ADVICE AND SUPPORT
- CHILD SAFEGUARDING AND EXTENSIVE GARDA VETTING
- CHURCH AND PARISH CENTRE REPAIRS AND RENOVATIONS
- DIOCESAN ARCHIVES AND DATA PROTECTION

SHARE FUND FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOR 12 MONTH PERIOD ENDING 31st DECEMBER 2016	€000's	€000's
OPENING BALANCE		14,999
INCOME COLLECTIONS (Note 1) DONATIONS AND LEGACIES GAINS ON FIXED ASSET DISPOSALS BANK INTEREST & OTHER INCOME INCOME SUB TOTAL		6,273 884 741 <u>80</u> 7,978
EXPENDITURE ASSISTANCE TO PARISHES (Note 2) LOSSES ON INVESTMENTS DIOCESAN SUPPORT SERVICES PARISH PASTORAL WORKERS MAINTENANCE EXPENSES ON SHARE PROPERTIES & DEPRECIATION CONTRIBUTION TO NATIONAL INITIATIVES CONTRIBUTION TO THIRD PARTY INITIATIVES DIT GRANGEGORMAN CHURCH BANK CHARGES OTHER EXPENSES	(1,264) (16) (3,859) (1,406) (328) (614) (494) (100) (38) (93)	
EXPENDITURE SUB TOTAL		(8,212)
DEFICIT FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR		(234)
CLOSING SHARE FUND BALANCE AS AT 31ST DECEMBER 2016		14,765

BOHERNABREENA

CLOSING SHARE FUND BALANCE AS AT 31ST DECEMBER 2016 RESTRICTED AS FOLLOWS:	€000's
SHARE FUND CASH RESERVES	2,704
SHARE FUND FIXED ASSETS	5,373
PASTORAL SERVICES FUND (FOR LAY PASTORAL MINISTRY)	2,279
SHARE BUILDING FUND	4,409
TOTAL SHARE FUND (Including other restricted reserves for Pastoral Workers and the Building Fund)	14,765



To learn more about how volunteering and collections, gifts, donations and bequests support the work of the Church in the Archdiocese of Dublin, please contact Malcolm Kelly or Patricia Clifford at the Office for Financial Development: (01) 808-7584; Malcolm.Kelly@dublindiocese.ie; Patricia.Clifford@dublindiocese.ie

BALLYFERMOT	
TRAVELLING PEOPLE	
ESKER/DODDSBORO	
SAGGART	
HARRINGTON STREET	
CHERRY ORCHARD	
JAMES'S STREET	
WESTLAND ROW	
PRO CATHEDRAL	
MULHUDDART	

ASSISTANCE TO PARISHES (Note 2)

€

122,000 121,596 102,500

AMOUNTS COLLECTED IN PARISHES AND OTHER CHURCHES IN 2016 (Note 1):

ARDLEA	22,218
ARKLOW	43,353
ARTANE	15,606
ASHFORD	24,293
ATHY	47,970
AUGHRIM	11,857
AUGHRIM STREET	23,069
AVOCA	23,821
AYRFIELD	20,875
BALALLY	36,755
BALBRIGGAN	63,037
BALCURRIS	6,900
BALDOYLE	24,110
BALLINTEER	58,579
BALLYBODEN	21,005
BALLYBRACK	28,309
BALLYFERMOT	25,225
BALLYFERMOT UPPER	27,283
BALLYGALL	51,996
BALLYMORE EUSTACE	15,390
BALLYMUN	5,381
BALLYMUN ROAD	55,513
BALLYROAN	46,327
BALLYWALTRIM	36,284
BAWNOGUE	5,727
BAYSIDE	43,521
BEAUMONT	44,269
BEECHWOOD AVENUE	29,418
BELFIELD CHURCH	81
BERKELEY ROAD	19,995
BLACKROCK	50,695
BLAKESTOWN	7,378
BLANCHARDSTOWN	62,315
BLESSED SACRAMENT CHAPEL	2,027
BLESSINGTON	25,608
BLUEBELL	4,024
BOHERNABREENA	14,123
BONNYBROOK	16,720
BOOTERSTOWN	60,689
BRACKENSTOWN	47,385
BRAY (HOLY REDEEMER)	50,883
BRAY (PUTLAND ROAD)	34,610
BRAY (ST PETER'S)	11,969
	5,534
BROOKFIELD	
CABINTEELY	28,484
CABRANIEGE	28,571
CABRA WEST	22,280
CASTLEDERMOT	15,580
CASTLEKNOCK	63,490
CASTLETOWN	6,670
CELBRIDGE	69,878
CHAPELIZOD	16,868
CHERRY ORCHARD	5,717
CHURCH STREET (OFM CAP)	9,260
CHURCHTOWN	40,745
CITY QUAY	3,255

CLARENDON STREET	25,596
CLOGHER ROAD	20,416
CLONDALKIN	63,560
CLONSKEAGH	25,161
CLONTARF ST ANTHONY	26,470
CLONTARF ST JOHN	36,469
COISTE TREADACH-RES	7,030
CONFEY	21,139
COOLOCK	43,648
CORDUFF	9,885
CROSS CHAPEL (BLESSINGTON)	4,360
CRUMLIN	80,277
DALKEY	58,593
DARNDALE	4,126
DEANSRATH	2,918
DOLLYMOUNT	48,748
DOLPHIN'S BARN	13,201
DOMINICK STREET	5,168
DONABATE	29,872
DONAGHMEDE	36,973
DONARD (DUNLAVIN)	6,383
DONNYBROOK	84,174
DONNYCARNEY	49,850
DONORE AVENUE	13,680
DRUMCONDRA	33,970
DUBLIN AIRPORT, SWORDS	3,726
DUN LAOGHAIRE	34,936
DUNDRUM	38,103
DUNLAVIN	9,609
EADESTOWN	5,498
EAST WALL	10,502
EDENMORE	22,215
ENNISKERRY	21,638
ESKER/DODDSBORO	52,830
FAIRVIEW	26,230
FINGLAS	54,645
FINGLAS WEST	24,730
FIRHOUSE	27,855
FOXROCK	100,450
GARDINER STREET	16,680
GARRISTOWN	8,510
GLASNEVIN	28,763
GLASTHULE	41,338
GLENDALOUGH	9,485
GRANGE PARK	20,331
GREENHILLS	48,767
GREYSTONES	57,017
HADDINGTON ROAD	36,896
HAROLD'S CROSS	5,250
HAROLD'S CROSS HARRINGTON STREET	20,123
	30,150
HARTSTOWN	15,541
HOWTH	2,826
HOWTH	28,693
	15,537
INCHICORE M.I.	11,668

INCHICORE ST.M.	11,855
IONA ROAD	23,652
JAMES'S STREET	5,403
JOBSTOWN	3,151
JOHNSTOWN	51,855
KILBARRACK/FOXFIELD	39,274
KILBRIDE-BARNDARRIG	16,468
KILCULLEN	23,296
KILL O' THE GRANGE	51,465
KILLESTER	18,882
KILLINARDEN	3,608
KILMACUD	62,065
KILMEADE (NARRAGHMORE)	5,672
KILMORE ROAD WEST	17,308
KILNAMANAGH	27,655
KILQUADE	53,354
KIMMAGE	15,640
KINSEALY	11,723
KNOCKLYON	53,780
LARKHILL/WHITEHALL	83,578
LAUREL LODGE	67,630
LEIXLIP	67,385
LOUGHLINSTOWN	9,523
LUCAN	83,858
LUCAN SOUTH	13,896
LUSK	30,760
MALAHIDE	66,680
MANOR KILBRIDE (BLESSINGTON)	2,906
MARINO	63,598
MARLEY GRANGE	29,952
MAYNOOTH	67,893
MEADOWBROOK	26,732
MEATH STREET	10,622
MERRION ROAD	51,649
MILL HILL MISSIONARIES	3,592
MILLTOWN	45,418
MONKSTOWN	32,003
MOONE	3,475
MOUNT ARGUS	10,685
MOUNT MERRION	93,152
MOUNTVIEW	24,726
MOURNE ROAD	24,513
MULHUDDART	8,114
NARRAGHMORE	11,430
NAUL	10,138
NAVAN ROAD	45,955
NEILSTOWN	6,210
NEWCASTLE	14,557
NEWTOWNPARK	70,115
NORTH WILLIAM ST	8,786
NOTANALYSED	12,405
OUR LADY'S MANOR	1,800
PALMERSTOWN	27,591
PHIBSBORO	22,457
POOR CLARE MONASTERY	2,931

PORTERSTOWN	23,130
PORTMARNOCK	55,448
PRIORSWOOD	9,352
PRO CATHEDRAL	39,793
RAHENY	63,138
RATHDRUM	23,701
RATHFARNHAM	76,885
RATHGAR	48,583
RATHMINES	39,254
RIALTO	5,589
RINGSEND	25,167
RIVERMOUNT	5,257
RIVERVALLEY	25,217
ROLESTOWN	13,240
ROUNDWOOD	16,658
ROWLAGH	8,617
RUSH	47,591
SAGGART	39,570
SALLYNOGGIN	38,902
SANDYFORD	70,699
SANDYMOUNT	53,999
SEAN MCDERMOTT ST.	2,350
SEVILLE PLACE	9,180
SHANKILL	62,932
SILLOGE	7,460
SKERRIES	51,338
SPRINGFIELD	27,993
SRULEEN	12,735
ST ALPHONSUS	5,682
MONASTERY	44.402
ST. AUDOEN'S, HIGH ST.	14,183
SUTTON SWORDS	64,879
	38,966
SYBIL HILL, RAHENY TALLAGHT -ST AENGUS	4,276 17,652
TALLAGHT -ST DOMINIC	18,722
TALLAGHT -ST MARTIN	18,587
TALLAGHT -ST MARY'S	43,357
TEMPLEOGUE	38,606
TERENURE	47,597
TERENURE COLLEGE	8,493
THOMAS STREET	11,152
(OSA)(JOHN'S LANE)	
UNIVERSITY CHURCH	5,825
VALLEYMOUNT	11,352
WALKINSTOWN	30,001
WESTLAND ROW	12,250
WHITEFRIAR STREET	32,951
WICKLOW	54,264
WILLINGTON	39,040
YELLOW WALLS	33,043
Total:	6,272,822
iotai.	0,212,022